Vol. <u>سرو </u>Page<u>13083</u> FORIA No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED. 90336 TRUST DEED RICHARD .W. GOOLSBY and JUANITA M. GOOLSBY, husband and wife as Grantor, ASPEN TITLE: & ESCRCW, INC., An Oregon Corporation, as Trustee, and MONNIETTE CARDNER -----Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property as Beneficiary, in Klamath Courty, Oregon, described as: SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rems, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the Destruction with said real estate. sum of Ten Thousand Seven Hurdred Twenty and no/100-not sooner paid, to be due and payable to beneficiery or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable <u>At</u> maturity <u>Of</u> Note <u>19</u>. The date of maturity of the debt sourced by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable.

becomes due and payable. In the event the infrantor without first havisold, conveyed, assigned or ulienated by the grantor without first havisold, conveyed, assigned or ulienated by the grantor without first havisold, conveyed, assigned or ulienated by the grantor without first havisold, conveyed, assigned or ulienated by the grantor without first havisold, conveyed, assigned or ulienated by due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: To protect the reserve and maintain said property in good and workmunike ard repair; not to termit any west of said property. To building or improvement which may be constructed, damasded or the commit or prime any west of said property. To comply with all laws, ordinary: it the break cover and the the in an excuting such financing is agents in the function. Commit in a securing such financing is agents as may be deemed desirable by the solution of the said premises the solution of the said code as the beneficiary as require, in the same of the said premises the solution of the same proper public office or storely maint in hurmane on the buildings the finant of the said premises the said to as a damade by fire row of hereafter erected on the said premises them in the grantes. The unount the deficiency is provide and continuously maint in hurmane on the buildings the said code insurance present to the beneficiary as soon as a dat in row about the said framework in the same and trantor as the applied by the efficiency row provide and continuously maint in hurmane on the buildings the difference of optice of the same at trantor as the applied by the effi-rest of provide and continuously maint in a mount as definer and row about the said free erest of the beneficiary as soon as a dat or the the family as beneficiary is enable and mainter and row and any policy of procure the same at trantor with an and and the difference of application or releases and the annount to provide and provide the same at trantor as the applied by tene

It is matually agreed that: S. In the even that any portion of all si said morenty shall be taken under the right of eminent contain or condumnt in the benchicury shall have the under the right of since that all or any portion of the monies payable right, it is so eleven that all or any portion of the monies payable as compension for such taking, which are in iters is less necessarily paid or to pay all iters on the such proceedings, shall be paid to benchicitary and incurred by iteration any reasonable Costs. Expenses and atter the paid to benchicitary and incurred by iteration any reasonable Costs expenses on the paid or incurred by the path in such proceedings, and the bulk expenses and atterney's feet, applied by iteration and papellate courts, the exactly paid or incurred by break heating the trial and appellate courts, the exactly paid or incurred by the secured hereby; and granter agrees, at the own expense, to take such actions and exceedings, and the bulk own expense, to take such actions and exceed such instruments as shall be new says in obtaining auch com-pensation, promptly upon beneficiary's tignest, pensation, promptly upon beneficiary's tignest, pensation, promptly upon beneficiary is to an excellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, OR 9720

Anneut, rrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereoi, (d) reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons thereoi (d) reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons and the recitals thereoi. There is any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons of the truthulunes thereoi. There is the person of a precise to be appointed by a constraint of the person by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a constraint of the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said prophetic is any default persons and take possession of said prophetic is and any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may determine.
10. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the finance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application of such profiles, or the proceeds of the property, and other for a determine.
10. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any apuble, in such and other insurant to such notice.
11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the first any determine.
12. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as been even in his performance of any afterement hereunder, time beneficiary may detained of the property and the application of auch application and conteres thereoi as alorsaid, shall not cure or waike any detained of the property, and the proformance of any afterement hereunder, the beneficiary may direct the trustee to purpose this trust deed property to stick of the beneficia

proceed to loreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in OKS 86.735 to 86.795. 13. After the trustee has commenced loreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the grantor or any other person so privileded by OKS 86.753, may care the default or defaults. It the default consists of a lailure to pay, when due, sums secured by the trust deed, the default may be cured by paying the orline amount due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would not then be due had no default occurred. Any other default is capable of being cured may be cured by tendering the performance required under the default or being cured may be cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed. In any case shall pay to the beneficiary all expenses actually incurred in encours the two of the amounts provided together with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law.

and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the oblightion of the trust deed togener with trustees and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either auction the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee auction the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee auction the highest bidder for cash, payable at the stand be conclusive proof plie to the purchaset its deed in form as required by law conveying shall deliver to the purchaset its deed in overant or warranty, express or im-the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-the frantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. The frantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. The frantor she by the trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expresses of sale, in-many (2) to the obligation secured or the trust deed, (3) to all pursive sors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed herein trustee. The faiter shall be wide with a successor trustee appointed herein trustee, the latter shall be wide with all title, powers and duties contered upon any trustee appeariment, and without conversance to the successor under. Upon such appointment and without conversant to a successor trustee, the latter shall be wide with instrument executed and two any trustee therein name doer appointed interest end duties contered which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any the proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is br

MOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the increae heraunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregan State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregan or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, ugents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696,505 to 696,585. the loss of the state of the second state of t

23

<u>__</u>__

OT '

The grantor covenants and diffees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto Loan in favor of Klamath First Federal Savings and Loan Association

and that he will warrant and forever delend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The granter warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for granter's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even if granter is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the bensilit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the leminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year list above written.

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a craditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation IY, the baneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making roquired disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.

÷1/ Richard W.DGoolsby TH ictu (GOOLSDY Joanita M.

(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement opposite.)

STATE OF OREGON.	STATE OF OREGON,
Cadney of Klamath) ss.	County of
This mstrument was acknowledged before me on Anonist, 72,5,19,88, by	This instrument was acknowledged before me on
Richard W. Goolsby and	as
$\int \partial u du d$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Warlane T. Wild Matter. Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public for Oregon (SEAL)
(SEAL) My commission expires: 3-2289	My commission expires:

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

To be used only when obligations have been paid.

, Trustee

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to

DATED:

99.9 1. 10-1

-----} - ^* TO:

Beneticiary

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE MOTE which it secures. Loth must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON, County of
Richard W. Goolsby		of
Juanita M. Goolsby Grantor	SFACE RESERVED	in book/reel/volume No,on pageor as fee/file/instru-
Monniette Gardner	RECORDER'S USE	ment/microfilm/reception No Record of Mortgages of said County.
Beneficiary		Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Morningte Cardner		NAME TIXLE
Aspen Title		By Deputy

13085

EXHIBIT "A"

A portion of Section 17, loansnip 40 South, Range 8 East of the A purcion of Section 17, roanship 40 South, Range o cast of the Willamette Meriojan, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the NorthWest corner of Section 17, Township 40

bestmining at the Morthwest Curner of Section 17, rownship 40 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence South 89 bolln, Range o cast of the Williamette Heriorans thence south of cagrees 43/27" East along the North boundary of said Section 17 cegrees 45 27 case arong the more or less, to the East boundary of a cistance of 1342.8 feet, more or less, to the East boundary of the NW1/4NW1/4 of said Section 17: thence south 0 degrees 05' His Maintain of Salu Section 17, thence south o degrees of East along said East boundary a distance of 365.5 feet to the Easterly right of way coundary of the Keno-Worden Highway as now constructed; thence south 28 degrees 53' East along said right of way boundary a distance of 705.1 feet: inence South 84 or way boundary a distance of 700.1 reet; thence south of Degrees 48' East 546.0 feet; thence South 69 degrees 33' East (29.5 reet: thence South 32 degrees 31' West a distance of 165.58 feet to the true point of ceinning of this description, HOD.DO FEEL TO THE TRUE POINT OF CEINNING OF THIS DESCRIPTION, which point is marked with a 3/4 inch galvanized from pipe and represents the Southeast corner or that tract of land recorded in Volume 350, page 490 of Deed Records of Klamath County, Uregon; thence North 59 degrees 33' West along the South boundary of above said tract of land, 175.0 feet to the Southwest corner thereof which is marked with a 3/4 inch galvanized iron pipe: thence South 32 degrees 31' West 668.0 fest to a 1/2 inch galvanized iron pipe; thence South 89 degrees 36 1/2' East 375.6 fget to a 1/2 inch galvanized iron pipe: thence North 32 degliges 31' East 536.3 feet to a 3/4 inch galvanized iron pipe wrich bears South 59 degrees 33' East 150.3 teet from the true point of beginning; thence North 69 degrees 33' West 150.3 feet to the true point of beginning. EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion lying within the boundaries of

the Keno-Worden Highway.

COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.	the $\frac{12\text{th}}{12\text{th}}$ day
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	o'clock nd duly recorded in VolM88,
Filed for record at request A.D., 1980 at Aug.	or Page 13083 on Page 13083 Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Our Million Mullion Clerk
of of	By Calletter

FEE \$18.00